UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

SCHEDULED CASES
February 2026
(Revised December 19, 2025)

Panel A: Monday, February 2, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-1576
24-1725
24-1763
25-1017
25-1755

Panel B:
24-1458
24-1814
24-2085
24-2279
25-1857

Panel C:
24-2135
24-2166
24-2216
24-2349
25-1939

CAvVC
DCT
PTO
CFC
MSPB

Williams v. Collins

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute v. Amazon.com, Inc.

Nearmap US, Inc. v. Pictometry International Corporation

Johnson v. US

Neal v. DVA

Monday, February 2, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

CFC
MSPB
DCT
DCT
MSPB

Dougherty Electric, Inc. v. US

Ryan v. DVA

Oasis Tooling, Inc. v. Siemens Industry Software Inc.
DKR Consulting, LLC v. Shopify, Inc.

Nwala v. Air Force

Tuesday, February 3, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

CAVC
CFC
DCT
MSPB
CAvVC

Jackson v. Collins

Cummins v. US

NantWorks, LLC v. Niantic, Inc.
Corcoran v. OPM

Moore v. Collins

[argued]
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[on the briefs]
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[on the briefs]
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[on the briefs]



Panel D: Tuesday, February 3, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402
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Panel E:
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24-2296
25-1792
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Panel F:
24-1846
24-2178
24-1854
24-1996
25-1995

Panel G:

24-1772
24-1798
24-2130
25-1050
25-1621

Panel H:
24-1735
24-1875
24-2161
25-1044

PTO
DOJ
CFC
DCT
PTO
PTO

Hafeman v. Google LLC

Afolayan v. DOJ

Global K9 Protection Group, LLC v. US
J.R. Simplot Co. v. McCain Foods USA, Inc.
In Re Song

In Re Song

Wednesday, February 4, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

PTO
ITC
DCT
CFC
MSPB

Apple Inc. v. LBT IP | LLC
BISSELL, Inc. v. ITC

Exafer Ltd v. Microsoft Corporation
Ligado Networks LLC v. US

Trimble v. Treasury

Wednesday, February 4, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
PTO
CAvVC
CFC
MSPB

Wildseed Mobile, LLC v. Google LLC
Google LLC v. Wildseed Mobile, LLC
Mackey v. Collins

4DD Holdings, LLC v. US

Robinson v. MSPB

Thursday, February 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

DCT
DCT
PTO
MSPB
MSPB

VLSI Technology LLC v. Intel Corporation

Parallax Group International, LLC v. Incstores LLC
LzLabs GmbH v. IBM

Bonojo v. DHS

McDermott v. USPS

Thursday, February 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

MSPB
BCA
CFC
DCT

Williams v. Selective Service System
Restoration Specialists, LLC v. Secretary of the Air Force

Anklam v. HHS

RFC Lenders Of Texas, LLC v. Smart Chemical Solutions, LLC

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
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[argued]

[on the briefs]
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[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]



Panel I. Friday, February 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

24-1742
24-2044
24-2090
24-2313
25-1682

Panel J:
24-1835
24-2306
24-2316
24-1962

Panel K:
23-2388
24-1690
24-1825
24-1944
23-2387

Panel L:
24-1649
24-2190
25-2026
26-1026
25-1738
25-1814

PTO
CAVC
PTO
DCT
MSPB

Mozido, Inc. v. Apple Inc.

Greenidge v. Collins

Pedersen v. Unified Patents, LLC

Fortress Iron, LP v. Digger Specialties, Inc.

Tilford v. MSPB

Friday, February 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

MSPB
CFC
CIT
MSPB

Perez v. Army
Bee v. US
International Rights Advocates v. Noem

Patrick v. FDIC

Monday, February 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201

PTO
CFC
DCT
CAVC
PTO

ST CaselTech, LLC v. Squires

Qoye v. US

Receivership Estate of AudienceScience Inc. v. Google LLC
Janich v. Collins

ST CaselTech, LLC v. Squires

Monday, February 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

DCT
CFC
DCT
DCT
MSPB
MSPB

Acqis, LLC v. EMC Corporation

Blackwell v. US

Applications In Internet Time, LLC v. Salesforce, Inc.
Ascendis Pharma A/S v. Biomarin Pharmaceutical Inc.
Owens v. Army

Owens v. MSPB

[argued]
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[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
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[on the briefs]
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[argued]
[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]



