## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

## SCHEDULED CASES February 2026 (Revised December 19, 2025)

Panel A:	Monday, Feb	ruary 2, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201	
24-1576	CAVC	Williams v. Collins	[argued]
24-1725	DCT	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute v. Amazon.com, Inc.	[argued]
24-1763	PTO	Nearmap US, Inc. v. Pictometry International Corporation	[argued]
25-1017	CFC	Johnson v. US	[argued]
25-1755	MSPB	Neal v. DVA	[on the briefs]
Panel B:	Monday, Feb	ruary 2, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	
24-1458	CFC	Dougherty Electric, Inc. v. US	[argued]
24-1814	MSPB	Ryan v. DVA	[argued]
24-2085	DCT	Oasis Tooling, Inc. v. Siemens Industry Software Inc.	[argued]
24-2279	DCT	DKR Consulting, LLC v. Shopify, Inc.	[argued]
25-1857	MSPB	Nwala v. Air Force	[on the briefs]
Panel C:	Tuesday, Feb	oruary 3, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201	
24-2135	CAVC	Jackson v. Collins	[argued]
24-2166	CFC	Cummins v. US	[argued]
24-2216	DCT	NantWorks, LLC v. Niantic, Inc.	[argued]
24-2349	MSPB	Corcoran v. OPM	[argued]
25-1939	CAVC	Moore v. Collins	[on the briefs]

Panel D:	Tuesday, Feb	ruary 3, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	
24-1600	PTO	Hafeman v. Google LLC	[argued]
24-1692	DOJ	Afolayan v. DOJ	[argued]
24-1842	CFC	Global K9 Protection Group, LLC v. US	[argued]
24-1845	DCT	J.R. Simplot Co. v. McCain Foods USA, Inc.	[argued]
25-1653	PTO	In Re Song	[on the briefs]
25-1705	PTO	In Re Song	[on the briefs]
Panel E:	Wednesday, I	February 4, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201	
24-1508	PTO	Apple Inc. v. LBT IP I LLC	[argued]
24-1509	ITC	BISSELL, Inc. v. ITC	[argued]
24-2296	DCT	Exafer Ltd v. Microsoft Corporation	[argued]
25-1792	CFC	Ligado Networks LLC v. US	[argued]
25-1699	MSPB	Trimble v. Treasury	[on the briefs]
Panel F:	Wednesday, I	February 4, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	
24-1846	PTO	Wildseed Mobile, LLC v. Google LLC	[argued]
24-2178	PTO	Google LLC v. Wildseed Mobile, LLC	[argued]
24-1854	CAVC	Mackey v. Collins	[argued]
24-1996	CFC	4DD Holdings, LLC v. US	[argued]
25-1995	MSPB	Robinson v. MSPB	[on the briefs]
Panel G:	Thursday, Fe	bruary 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201	
24-1772	DCT	VLSI Technology LLC v. Intel Corporation	[argued]
24-1798	DCT	Parallax Group International, LLC v. Incstores LLC	[argued]
24-2130	PTO	LzLabs GmbH v. IBM	[argued]
25-1050	MSPB	Bonojo v. DHS	[argued]
25-1621	MSPB	McDermott v. USPS	[on the briefs]
Panel H:	Thursday, Fe	bruary 5, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	
24-1735	MSPB	Williams v. Selective Service System	[argued]
24-1875	BCA	Restoration Specialists, LLC v. Secretary of the Air Force	[argued]
24-2161	CFC	Anklam v. HHS	[argued]
25-1044	DCT	RFC Lenders Of Texas, LLC v. Smart Chemical Solutions, LLC	[argued]

24-1742	PTO	Mozido, Inc. v. Apple Inc.	[argued]
4-2044	CAVC	Greenidge v. Collins	[argued]
24-2090	PTO	Pedersen v. Unified Patents, LLC	[argued]
24-2313	DCT	Fortress Iron, LP v. Digger Specialties, Inc.	[argued]
25-1682	MSPB	Tilford v. MSPB	[on the briefs]
anel J: F	riday, Febr	uary 6, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	
24-1835	MSPB	Perez v. Army	[argued]
24-2306	CFC	Bee v. US	[argued]
24-2316	CIT	International Rights Advocates v. Noem	[argued]
24-1962	MSPB	Patrick v. FDIC	[on the briefs]
anel K: N	/londay, Fe	bruary 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 201	
23-2388	PTO	ST Case1Tech, LLC v. Squires	[argued]
24-1690	CFC	Qoye v. US	[argued]
24-1825	DCT	Receivership Estate of AudienceScience Inc. v. Google LLC	[argued]
24-1944	CAVC	Janich v. Collins	[argued]
23-2387	PTO	ST Case1Tech, LLC v. Squires	[on the briefs]
anel L: N	londay, Fel	oruary 9, 2026, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	
24-1649	DCT	Acqis, LLC v. EMC Corporation	[argued]
24-2190	CFC	Blackwell v. US	[argued]
25-2026	DCT	Applications In Internet Time, LLC v. Salesforce, Inc.	[argued]
26-1026	DCT	Ascendis Pharma A/S v. Biomarin Pharmaceutical Inc.	[argued]
25-1738	MSPB	Owens v. Army	[on the briefs]